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MHMPA Board of Directors 

2024-2026 

2-year terms                                                          

Issue Date: October 8, 2024 

 

President 
Shawn Leger            Shawn@tangomedical.ca   
Tango Medical       
355 Elmwood Drive        
Moncton, NB E1A 1X6  
 
 
 
Vice-President 
Jean-Claude Paradis           jcparadis@restair.ca 
Restair Medical Equipment         
127 Brunswick Street 
Dalhousie NB E8C 1G7  
 
 
Secretary/Treasurer 
Karen Hamilton McNutt      kmcnutt@family1st.ca 
Family 1st Medical       
8995 Commercial Street   
New Minas, NS B4N 3E3       
 
     
Director 
James Chu            james.chu@nsm-seating.com 
National Seating & Mobility        
467 Adelard Savoie BLVD. 
Dieppe, NB E1A 7E7  
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Director 
Pat Boyle                                                                                                 pat.boyle@sobeys.com  
Catherwood Lawton’s 
107 Catherwood St 
Saint John, NB E2M 5J7 
 
 
   
Director: 
Craig Bethune 
Harding Medical/CANMED                                                                    Craig.Bethune@canmedhealthcare.com  
163 Susie Lake Crescent                                                                          
Halifax, NS  B3S1C3                                                             
    
 
 
Executive Director 
Lisa Misener                  Info@mhmpa.ca  
604 – 5657 Spring Garden Road, Box 142     
Halifax, NS B3J 3R4       
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